

MACP No.191/23
Ajmat Ali Vs Ravi & ors.

15.03.2023

Fresh DAR filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Petitioner Ajmat Ali in person with Learned counsel Ms. Meena Gupta.
R1 Ravi (driver) in person for himself and for R-3 / Sonu Kumar (owner).
R2 Sunil Kumar (registered owner) in person.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Legal retainer for R4/ insurer.
IO/SI Vishal Lamba in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

This Detailed Accident Report (DAR) is treated as petition in view of section 166 (4) of the M.V. Act. Be registered accordingly.

Thus, the application moved on behalf of petitioner for calling of DAR stands disposed of accordingly.

Copy of DAR be supplied to the parties.

Petitioner is directed to remain present in person on next date alongwith his original Aadhaar Card and PAN card and shall file photocopies thereof, if not filed. Petitioner is also directed to file all his original medical documents / bills on the next date.

To come up for filing reply/ legal offer on **02.05.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/15.03.2023