

MACP No.191/23
Amjad Vs. Ravi & Ors.

02.05.2023

Present : Ms. Deepika Yadav, Learned Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sayed Faiazur Rehman, Learned Counsel for R-4 /
insurer.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 /
insurer.

Counsel for the insurance company sought some more time
to file reply. Be filed by the next date.

Other respondents are absent. Issue B/W in the sum of
Rs.10,000/- each against respondents No.1 to 3, through DCP (East).

To come up for further proceedings on **06.07.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.05.2023