

**44MACT191/23
AMJAD Vs. RAVI**

09.10.2024

Present : Ms. Rishika, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sanjana, proxy counsel for R-1 and R-2 with them in person
Ms. Indu Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
LC Ravi Jain in person.

PE before LC is stated to have concluded.

Report filed by Disability Board as per which disability of the petitioner is assessed to be zero.

Extension of time sought for recording of respondents evidence before LC.

To come up for final arguments on **08.02.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.10.2024**