

**43 MACT 191/23
AMJAD Vs. RAVI**

21.04.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh.Manjit Kumar Tomar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Mohd. Rafi,Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer with Ms. Ashna
Khan, Sr. Executive.

On request, date is fixed for recording of evidence before LC
as 06.05.2025 and 07.05.2025, mutually agreed by the parties.

To come up for final arguments on **05.06.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.04.2025**