

**41 MACT 191/23  
AMJAD Vs. RAVI**

05.06.2025

Present : Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh.Manjit Kumar Tomar Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-3.  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-4 / insurer.  
LC in person.

LC has filed his report. LC has stated that till date professional fees has not been paid by the insurance company. Insurance company is directed to pay the professional fees to LC within a week from today.

Main counsel for petitioner is not available today for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **21.08.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite side. Petitioner is also directed to file his financial statement on affidavit n the next date.

**(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/05.06.2025**