

**50 MACT 191/23
AMJAD Vs. RAVI**

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ankur Mohan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Petitioner not present.
Ms. Rishika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1 and R-4.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for insurer.

Request for adjournment is made by the Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the petitioner. Last and final opportunity is granted.

Put up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.10.2025