

16.03.2026

**Present:** None for petitioner despite repeated calls.  
Sh. Badal Dagar, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.  
R1 in person.  
None for R2 and R3.  
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R4/Insurer.

Matter is at the stage of arguments. On the last date of hearing, adjournment was sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner for addressing the arguments. Last and final opportunity was granted for the same. Today, neither petitioner is present nor anyone is present on behalf of petitioner.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to address argument, subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East. The receipt be shown on the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **17.04.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
16.03.2026