

**37 MACT 191/23
AMJAD Vs. RAVI**

17.04.2026

Present: Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 & R2 in person.
None for R3.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R4/Insurer.

An application is moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel for petitioner under Section 151 CPC for waiving of cost. Application perused. No cogent ground has been given in the application for waiving of cost imposed on petitioner by this Tribunal on 16.03.2026. Hence, application stands dismissed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to petitioner for depositing the cost and receipt of cost be filed on record by NDOH.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for clarification/Order on **10.06.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17.04.2026**